FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

May 15, 2024
For information contact:
Frances Mock, Communications & Finance Manager 317-268-6240
frances@hendrickscountycf.org

## **Lincoln Bank Legacy Fund at the Hendricks County Community Foundation Awards \$18,000 in Grants**

The Lincoln Bank Legacy Fund, a donor advised fund at the Hendricks County Community Foundation (HCCF), awarded \$18,000 to ten local nonprofits serving Hendricks County. The Lincoln Legacy Foundation started the Lincoln Bank Legacy Donor Advised Fund in 2023 at HCCF to benefit both Plainfield and Hendricks County as a whole. A private foundation transfer, t his fund will continue the legacy of charitable grantmaking of the Lincoln Federal Charitable Foundation, Inc., which was founded in 1998 by Lincoln Federal Savings Bank.

The Lincoln Legacy Fund awarded \$18,000 collectively to the following organizations:

- Family Promise of Hendricks County
- Friends of the Lab
- · Hendricks College Network
- Hendricks County Food Pantry Coalition
- Hendricks County Senior Services
- Hope Health Care Services
- · Leadership Hendricks County
- Plainfield Youth Assistance Program
- Sheltering Wings
- Susie's Place The Hendricks County Child Advocacy Center

"We are honored to partner with the Lincoln Legacy Foundation to continue its work in Hendricks County," said William Rhodehamel, President & CEO of HCCF. "They have steadfastly supported important projects and programs in our community that have made Hendricks County a better place. We are so pleased to work with the Board of the Lincoln Legacy Foundation to ensure that the positive impact they've created not only continues to grow, but continues forever."

The Mission of the Hendricks County Community Foundation: To be a trusted community partner in understanding needs, aligning resources, and empowering people to address today's priorities and create lasting impact. Our vision is Hendricks County as a place where everyone has the opportunity to have a fulfilling life and the tools they need to build a stronger future together. The Community Foundation manages assets of over \$23 million in a collection of funds created by individuals, families, businesses and organizations for charitable purposes. In 2023, the Community Foundation gave over \$1.7M in grants to charitable organizations and scholarships to local students. For more information, call 317-268-6240 or visit www.hendrickscountycf.org.

## Hendricks County Community Foundation | 6319 East US Highway 36, Suite 211, Avon, IN 46123

<u>Unsubscribe frances@hendrickscountycf.org</u>

<u>Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent byfrances@hendrickscountycf.orgpowered by

